PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walton Ross Williamson	04/17/2008
Jason Lee Speyer	04/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SySense, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 E. Magnolia Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91502-1145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11742409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)577-9249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805.579.2500

Email: marilyn@brooksiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Blaine Brooks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1445 E. Los Angeles Ave., Suite 301Z
Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065-7818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-16706 US
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Blaine Brooks

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_M16706US#page1.tif source=Assignment_M16706US#page2.tif source=Assignment_M16706US#page3.tif

> PATENT 500518044 REEL: 020825 FRAME: 0851

Н \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Walton Ross Williamson of 501 East Santa Anita #220, Burbank, CA 91502and Jason Lee Speyer of 11358 Chalon Road, Los Angeles, CA 90049, hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Apparatus For An Automated Aerial Refueling Boom Using Multiple Types of Sensors," was executed on April 30, 2007, and Whereas, SySense, Inc., hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 300 E. Magnolia Blvd., Suite 300, Burbank, CA 91502-1145, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

For purposes of recordation, we, the Applicants, authorize the Law Office of Michael Blaine Brooks, P.C., to enter below the filing date and serial number of the above executed application:

U.S. Filing Date: April 30, 2007;

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 11/742,409.

NAME OF First INVENTOR(Assignee)				
WALTON ROSS WILLIAMSON				
Inventor's Signature			4/	Date 17/0%
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
501 East Santa Anita #220	Burbank	CA	91502	US
Residence	Citizenship	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Burbank, CA, US	US			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR(A	ssignee)			
JASON LEE SPEYER	1 0			
Inventor's Signature	J. Speyer		4/1	Date 2/08
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
11358 CHANLON ROAD	Los Angeles	CA	90049	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Los Angeles, CA, US	us			

REEL: 020825 FRAME: 0854